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February 27, 2009 NH DERA/Clean Cities Funding Forum

Name Last Title Organization Sector phone email

Thomas Balon Jr. M.J. Bradley Assoc Consultant 603-647-5746 tbalon@mjbradley.com

Tony Giunta Amenico Fuel 603-228-3611 tony@amenico.com

Peter Rudd Atlantic Biodiesel Fuel 603-898-4441 peter@teachingtrees.com 

Christopher Langille Batchelder Biodiesel Refineries Fuel (603) 860-9184 clangille@keene.edu 

Wayne Thompson Dennis Burke Fuel 617-794-0843 wthompson@burkeoil.com

Brian Gage Evans Group Fuel 880-258-7552 brian.gage@evansgroupinc.com

Frank Day Irving Oil Corporation Fuel 603-339-1505 Frank.day@irvingoil.com

John Rymes Rymes Propane and Oils Fuel (603) 228-3643 johnr@rymesheating.com 

Brian Woodward Rymes Propane and Oils Fuel 603-612-6181 brianw@rymeshecty.com

Henry Stehli Smart Fuel Fuel 603-474-5005 hunt@smartfuelamerica.com

Stephen Russell Fleet Manager City of Keene Municipal (603) 757-0656 srussell@ci.keene.nh.us 

Mindy Salomone-AboodPurchasing Agent City of Manchester, NH - DPW Municipal 603-624-6444 msalomone-abood@manchesternh.gov 

Jamie J. Teague Fall Mtn. Regional School District Municipal 603-826-7756  ext. 117 jteague@sau60.org 

Kyle Fox Operations Manager Merrimack, NH 03054 Municipal (603) 423-8551 kfox@merrimacknh.gov  

Glenn Smith Town of Northfield Municipal 603-826-7039 gsmith@northfieldnh.org 

Michael Fuller Lead Automotive Mechanic Keene State College University 603-358-2701 mhfuller@keene.edu 

Jay Joseph Manager, Field Services Northern Utilities/PSNH Utility 603-634-2959 josepjt@nu.com 

Jeff Jacobs Caterpillar Vendor 860-810-2622 jacobs_jeffrey_a@cat.com

Brian Beaulieu Territory Manager Cummins Northeast , Inc. Vendor 781-751-1215 brian.b.beaulieu@cummins.com 

Scot Lengel Vice President Cummins Northeast, Inc. Vendor 781-751-1211 scot.l.lengel@cummins.com 

Darrell Trueman Engine Controll Systems Vendor 647-628-3830 dltn@enginecontrolsystems.com

John Larochelle Liberty International Vendor 603-623-8873 johnl@libertyinternationaltrucks.com

James Lagana McDevitt Trucks Vendor 668-1700 jlagana@mctrucks.com

John McDevitt, Jr McDevitt Trucks Inc. Vendor 603-668-1700 jjmjr@mctrucks.com

Wayne Clark Milton Caterpiller Vendor 518-877-6813 wayne_clark@miltoncat.com

David Taglieri NE Detriot Diesel Vendor 781-844-5787 dtaglieri@nedda.com

Philip Putra Shuster Clean Air Vendor 508-509-5880 ppurta@shustercorp.com

Sarandes Karathanasis Americo 603-228-3611 Sarandis@Americo.com

Gary Abbott Assoc. of General Contractors 225-2701 info@agcnh.org

Stephen Creed Associated Grocers of NE 223-5411 screed@agno.com

Kevin Murray Associated Grocers of NE 603-223-5420 kmurray@agne.com

Kevin O'Donnell Atlantic District Services 603-772-2000 kodonnelljr@wtgnh.com

Beth Silverman Azure Dynamics 781-932-9009 bsilverman@azuredgnamics.com

Bruce Barton Barton Lumber Co. 603-352-7116 brett@bartonlumber.com

Dave Allen City of Portsmouth 603-766-1421 dsallen@cityof portsmouth.com

Peter Britz City of Portsmouth 603-610-7215 plbritz@cityof portsmouth.com

David Moore City of Portsmouth 603-610-2226 dmoore@city of portsmouth.com

Silke Psula City of Portsmouth 603-766-1454 spsula@city of portsmouth.com

Thomas Jelley Dept. of Transportation 271-1646 tjelley@dot.state.nh.us

Mickey McIver Easter Seals NH 606-3113 mmiver@easterseals.nh.org

Frederick Roberge Easter Seals Special Transportation 606-3111 froberge@eastersealsnh.org

E. Barclay Jackson Green Start (603) 431-1120 ebarclayjackson@yahoo.com 
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Gere Flewelling Gunstock Mountain Resort 293-4341 -

John D. Irving Gunstock Mountain Resort 106-293-4341 dirving@gunstock.com

Christopher Silver Hampton Fire Dept. 603-926-3316 csilver@hamptonfirerescue.com

Bill Howell Irving Oil Corporation 307-475-2432 Bill.Howell@irvingoil.com

Roland Aube Isaacson Structural Steel 603-752-2044 roland@isaacsonstructuralsteel.com

Melinda Treadwell Keene State College 603-358-2025 mtreadwe@keene.edu

Curtis Wampler Kraft Foods 401-767-5727 clean.wapler@kraft.com

James Ramsay Liberty International 603-703-8941 jim@libertyinternationaltrucks.com

Michael Whitten Manchester Transport Authority 603-623-8801 mwhitten@mtahus.org

Carlton Braley, Jr. Manchester/Boston Regional Airport 603-624-6592 cbraley@flymanchester.com

Hassan Hussni Manchester/Boston Regional Airport 603-624-6592 hhussni@flymanchester.com

Steven Ames NH Electric Cooprative 603-536-8600 amess@nhec.com

Thomas Palma NH Electric Cooprative 603-536-8650 palmat@nhec.com

Russell Maccleery Sr. NH Motor Transportation

Vera Tucker NH Motor Transportation 603-224-7337 vera@nhmta.org

Joyce Massicotte NHC3UA 603-862-4029 joyce.massicotte@unh.edu

Richard Bairbeau Puget Sound International 603-622-0533 dbairbeau@ps_intl.com

Karen Foskitt Ryder Trucking 669-0300 Karen_fositt@ryder.com

Renee Sherman Ryder Trucking 603-726-1326 rsherman@ryder.com

Thomas Fargo self 743-4290 thomasfargo@comcast.net

Ralph Marcus Special Transit Service 634-4011 rmarcus@eastersealsnh.org

Dan Lewis STA 603-809-2249 dlewis@ridesta.com

Nancy Gamble Town of Hancock 603-525-4687 nfgamble@abion.com

Donald Foster Jr. Town of Hanover 603-640-3379 don.foster@hanovernh.org

James Powell Town of Newbury 938-2228 jimpow447@aoc.com

Lee Dunham Town of Swanzey 603-352-7116 ldunham@town.swanzey.nh.us

John Kieley Town of Temple 878-1220 johnkieley574@gmail.com

Tim Parker Town of Temple

Allan Brown Town of Warner 456-3366

James McLaughlin Town of Warner 603-456-3677 jmclaughlin@comcast.com

Margaret McLaughlin Town of Warner 603-456-3678

Steven Poggi Waste Management 603-929-5413 spoggi@wm.com

Tim Rowehl Waste Management 603-275-3459 trowehl@wm.com

Paul Weckbacher Waste Management 508-326-4559 pweckbac@wm.com


